
Term Begin Close School/Public Holidays

4

3

2

1

8 April 2025
(Tuesday)

23 July 2025
(Wednesday)

15 January 2025
(Wednesday)

15 October 2025
(Wednesday)

27 June 2025
(Friday)

20 March 2025
(Thursday) 

3 December 2025
(Wednesday) 

26 September 2025
(Friday) 

24 September 2025 (Heritage Day)

18 April 2025 (Good Friday)
21 April 2025 (Family Day)

27 April 2025 (Freedom Day)
28 April 2025 (Freedom Day Observed)

1 May 2025 (Workers’ Day)
2 May 2025 (School Holiday)

16 June 2025 (Youth Day)

HOURS

CALENDAR

Activity

Classes

Classes

Classes

Classes

Aftercare

Extra-Murals

4 - 7

8 - 12

Grade

1 - 3 

RRR - R

RRR - R
1 - 3
4 - 7
8 - 12

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri

Mon - Fri 

Mon - Fri 

12:30

14:30

07:30

07:30

07:30

07:30

Begin

12:35
13:30
14:15
15:30

End

12:30

13:30

14:30

14:00

Strictly 17:15

13:20
14:30
15:15

Per Activity

Academic Support
Programme

 8 - 12 15:30

PROSPECTUS
2025

Day



R

RR

RRR

Grade

R 56 000

Annual Rate

R5 925

R 5 600

R 6 945

Monthly Rate
( 10 Months ) 

R 4 670

R 5 790

R 4 935

Monthly Rate
( 12 Months ) 

Sibling 

Day / Time

Mon - Fri
12:30 - 17:15

Fees to be paid annually
in advance 

R 59 225

R 69 430

1st & 2nd Sibling 3rd Sibling 4th or
more Siblings 

Monthly Rate

R 1 580 child per month 
R 1 450 (Sibling rate)

Full Fee
25%
50% 

7

12

1 - 3

4 - 6

8 - 9

10 - 11

R92 755

R 78 210

R 84 275

R 92 755

R102 100

R102 100

R9 275

R 7 820

R 8 430

R 9 275

R10 210

R10 210

R7 730

R8 510

R 6 520

R 7 025

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

FEE STRUCTURE

*Lunch and activities included in the fee
Aftercare will be during school terms and charged for 10 months.

Aftercare will only be applicable for the Grade RRR - 3 learners (February - November)

AFTERCARE

DISCOUNTS

End of December (Preceding year) 
End of January (Current year) 

7% 
4%



IEB FEES

BURSARIES DEVELOPMENT FEES

1st Place

3rd Place

2nd Place

Placing 

15%

25%

20%

Percentage

Annual Rate

Monthly Rate (10)

Monthly Rate (12)

Grade RRR - 12

R 675

R 610

R 5 900

Grade Details Cost

6

7

9

12

12

3 
Benchmarking:

Mathematics & English 

Benchmarking: 
Mathematics & English 

Match Examination

SST (Subject Specific Test) 

Further Studies Mathematics
(Extended Paper 1 + 2) 

Complusory Matric
Examination Fee

R 560

R 560

R 360

R 300

R 1 328

R 9 460

*Bursaries are applicable from Grade 8 – 12 and are granted according to
the learner’s academic achievement at OLL. Terms and Conditions apply.



ADDITIONAL ITEMS PAYABLE

TEXTBOOK & STATIONERY
REQUIREMENTS

Grade

Grade 

Details

Details 

Cost

Cost

9

7 - 11

RR - 12

RRR - 3

1 - 12 

RRR/RR/R

School Magazine 

Learn to Swim
Swimming Advancement 

Psychometric Testing by the
psychologist to assist in FET

subject choices

All book, stationery, art and
baking supplies for the year
are provided by the school 

2025 Textbook & Stationery

lists are attached. These are
for parents to purchase and

collect

Certain textbooks are only

available directly from the
school 

TBC

R 2 100

R 1 800 once off

R 220 per month
(Jan - Mar : Aug - Nov)

Textbooks for Grade 1 - 12
have been ordered from

PNA The Glen

To be advised on book list 



CAMPS
Camps for Gr 4 - 11 are booked for March/April 2025. Costs have been forwarded to allow for early

budgeting. All school fees must be up to date for a learner to go to camp or on any excursion. 

EXCURSIONS 

Grade Detail Cost

6

9

4

8

5

10

7

11

Konka
(18th - 20th March 2025)

Konka
(18th - 20th March 2025)

Klein Kariba
(18th - 20th March 2025)

Klein Kariba
(18th - 20th March 2025)

Drakensville 
(17th - 20th March 2025)

Drakensville 
(17th - 20th March 2025)

Maraneman on Vaal
(18th - 20th March 2025)

Maraneman on Vaal
(18th - 20th March 2025)

R 3 670

R 3 670

R 2 560

R 2 560

R 3 200

R 3 200

R 3 500

R 3 500

All details are subject to change without notice

Excursions change each year, the cost will be determined by the venue visited. Generally one day tour and
one or two on premises educational visits are done per term for Grade RRR - 3. 

For Grade 4 - 7 one day tour and one on premises educational visit is done in terms 2 , 3 and 4. 

The excursions for the High School are according to the subject requirements. 

Contact Us 011 432 0678 school@maronitesa.co.za


