PROSPECTUS 2025



CALENDAR

Term	Begin	Close	School/Public Holidays
1	15 January 2025 (Wednesday)	20 March 2025 (Thursday)	
2	8 April 2025 (Tuesday)	27 June 2025 (Friday)	18 April 2025 (Good Friday) 21 April 2025 (Family Day) 27 April 2025 (Freedom Day) 28 April 2025 (Freedom Day Observed) 1 May 2025 (Workers' Day) 2 May 2025 (School Holiday) 16 June 2025 (Youth Day)
3	23 July 2025 (Wednesday)	26 September 2025 (Friday)	24 September 2025 (Heritage Day)
4	15 October 2025 (Wednesday)	3 December 2025 (Wednesday)	

HOURS

Activity	Grade	Day	Begin	End
Classes	RRR – R	Mon – Fri	07:30	12:30
Classes	1-3	Mon – Fri	07:30	13:30
Classes	4 - 7	Mon – Fri	07:30	14:00
Classes	8 - 12	Mon – Fri	07:30	14:30
Academic Support Programme	8 - 12	Mon – Fri	14:30	15:30
Extra-Murals	RRR – R 1 – 3 4 – 7 8 – 12	Mon – Fri	12:35 13:30 14:15 15:30	13:20 14:30 15:15 Per Activity
Aftercare		Mon – Fri	12:30	Strictly 17:15

FEE STRUCTURE

Grade	Annual Rate	Monthly Rate (10 Months)	Monthly Rate (12 Months)
RRR	R 56 000	R 5 600	R 4 670
RR	R 59 225	R5 925	R 4 935
R	R 69 430	R 6 945	R 5 790
1 - 3	R 78 210	R 7 820	R 6 520
4 - 6	R 84 275	R 8 430	R 7 025
7	R 92 755	R 9 275	Not Applicable
8 - 9	R92 755	R9 275	R7 730
10 - 11	R102 100	R10 210	R8 510
12	R102 100	R10 210	Not Applicable

DISCOUNTS

Sibling	1st & 2nd Sibling 3rd Sibling 4th or more Siblings	Full Fee 25% 50%
Fees to be paid annually in advance	End of December (Preceding year) End of January (Current year)	7% 4%

AFTERCARE

Day / Time	Monthly Rate
Mon - Fri	R 1 580 child per month
12:30 - 17:15	R 1 450 (Sibling rate)

BURSARIES

Plac	cing	Percentage
1st F	Place	25%
2nd l	Place	20%
3rd I	Place	15%

^{*}Bursaries are applicable from Grade 8 – 12 and are granted according to the learner's academic achievement at OLL. Terms and Conditions apply.

DEVELOPMENT FEES

Grade RRR - 12		
Annual Rate	R 5 900	
Monthly Rate (10)	R 675	
Monthly Rate (12)	R 610	

IEB FEES

Grade	Details	Cost
3	Benchmarking: Mathematics & English	R 560
6	Benchmarking: Mathematics & English	R 560
7	Match Examination	R 360
9	SST (Subject Specific Test)	R 300
12	Further Studies Mathematics (Extended Paper 1 + 2)	R 1 328
12	Complusory Matric Examination Fee	R 9 460

TEXTBOOK & STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS

Grade Details		Cost
RRR/RR/R	All book, stationery, art and baking supplies for the year are provided by the school	R 2 100
1 - 12	2025 Textbook & Stationery lists are attached. These are for parents to purchase and collect	Textbooks for Grade 1 - 12 have been ordered from PNA The Glen
7 - 11	Certain textbooks are only available directly from the school	To be advised on book list

ADDITIONAL ITEMS PAYABLE

Grade	Details	Cost
RRR - 3	Learn to Swim Swimming Advancement	R 220 per month (Jan - Mar : Aug - Nov)
9	Psychometric Testing by the psychologist to assist in FET subject choices	R 1 800 once off
RR - 12	School Magazine	TBC

EXCURSIONS

Excursions change each year, the cost will be determined by the venue visited. Generally one day tour and one or two on premises educational visits are done per term for Grade RRR - 3.

For Grade 4 - 7 one day tour and one on premises educational visit is done in terms 2, 3 and 4.

The excursions for the High School are according to the subject requirements.

CAMPS

Camps for Gr 4 - 11 are booked for March/April 2025. Costs have been forwarded to allow for early budgeting. All school fees must be up to date for a learner to go to camp or on any excursion.

Grade	Detail	Cost
	Maraneman on Vaal (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 2 560
5	Maraneman on Vaal (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 2 560
6	Drakensville (17th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 670
7	Drakensville (17th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 670
8	Klein Kariba (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 200
9	Konka (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 500
10	Konka (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 500
11	Klein Kariba (18th - 20th March 2025)	R 3 200

All details are subject to change without notice

Contact Us

O11 432 O678 school@maronitesa.co.za









